

GAHC010249882024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/639/2024

DIMBESWAR GOGOI
S/O- LATE NOBIN GOGOI, R/O- VILL.- SARUPAM JANJI, P.O. BETANIPAM,
P.S. SILAPATHAR, DIST. DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN- 787059.

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR AND ANR
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF ASSAM,
ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:SMT SURANJANA SENAPATI
DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M H LASKAR, MR. S ROY,M. HOSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

Date : 19.03.2025

Mr. M.H. Laskar, learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None appeared for the respondent No. 2, though the office note dated 01.02.2025

states that A/D card is returned back from respondent No. 2.

It is also seen that A/D card or unserved notice is not received back from respondent No. 1.

In view of the above, list the matter on 21.04.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant