

GAHC010249882024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/639/2024**

DIMBESWAR GOGOI  
S/O- LATE NOBIN GOGOI, R/O- VILL.- SARUPAM JANJI, P.O. BETANIPAM,  
P.S. SILAPATHAR, DIST. DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN- 787059.

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR AND ANR  
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:SMT SURANJANA SENAPATI  
DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M H LASKAR, MR. S ROY,M. HOSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. D SAIKIA (R-2), MR. P K BORAH,MS K DAS(R-2),MR S M T  
CHISTIE(R-2)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 09.02.2026**

Mr. N.J Khataniar, learned counsel for the respondents has placed before

this Court on instruction issued to him by which it has been stated that the matter will be placed before the SLC urgently for taking further decision on the matter.

List this matter again on **23.02.2026**, on which day, it is expected that Mr. N.J Khataniar, learned counsel for the respondents shall have appropriate instruction.

Mr. M.H Laskar, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**